PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIOTR ZYGMANSKI	11/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	75 FRANCIS STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62002415
Application Number:	62002425
PCT Number:	US2015032393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)616-9661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-616-9660

Email: docket@chapin-ip-law.com

BARRY W. CHAPIN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: CHAPIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLC

Address Line 2: 352 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 110

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UML16-01PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY W. CHAPIIN
SIGNATURE:	/Barry W. Chapin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Piotr Zygmanski Assignment 29Nov16#page1.tif source=Piotr Zygmanski Assignment 29Nov16#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040830 FRAME: 0958 504123188

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE STATES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STATES AND ADMINISTRATION O

Distriction of Parish Account to the Control of State (1997) (199

NOW, THEREFORE IS A MOST A SECOND OF THE SECOND SEC and the property of the latest Command American to the Command of the Command

> PATENT REEL: 040830 FRAME: 0959

All BUCK LOCKED FORMS to ASSIGNEE for its own come as a supplied of the order buck. The art of the set the set

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to BANCOR COST REQUEST BY Office body of company and become to perform any office MARKET BETT WINCO TO BE CONTROL TO CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL O expense and charges including the execution of applications for patents in foreign CONTINUES AND THE EXECUTION OF EXECUTION REPORTS OF CONTINUES OF ACCIDENCE and creations or other statements and the giving of testinony in any Charles the electric stay be incorred

AND contract of the Contract o received at the con-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have believed a set my hard and allied my seal

more Kallyward a.

11-23-16

BONNIE A BAINES

Patricine 13: 2529

PATENT

REEL: 040830 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 12/05/2016